(Stock code: 00152)

Attn: Business Editor

[For Immediate Release]

Shenzhen International Establishes a New Corporate Brand

Hong Kong, 19 March 2010 ... Shenzhen International Holdings Limited ("Shenzhen International" or the "Company") (HKEx: 00152) announced that the Company established a new corporate brand, signifying a new chapter of the Company's future development.

In the wake of continued expansion of the Company's businesses, including acquisitions of interest and investment in quality logistic and toll road projects both inside and outside Shenzhen, Shenzhen International unifies its subsidiaries' corporate brands, so as to establish an overall corporate identity. This marks an important milestone of the Company's development.

Mr. Guo Yuan, Chairman of Shenzhen International, said, "Looking forward, Shenzhen International will continue to focus on developing its core businesses to ensure stable and continued growth, whilst carrying out new business mode in a timely and innovative manner and pushing through mergers and acquisitions, with a view to further strengthening the Company and thus enhancing its corporate value and the sustainability of the Company's development."

Shenzhen International Holdings Limited

Shenzhen International and its subsidiaries are principally engaged in the investment, construction and operation of logistics infrastructures and facilities, as well as the provision of relevant logistics services which include third-party logistics services and logistics information services. Shenzhen Investment Holding Corporation, the controlling shareholder of Shenzhen International, is an investment holding institution empowered by the Shenzhen Municipal Government.

- End -

Encl.: New Logo of Shenzhen International

For enquiries, please contact: Mr. Karl Cheung / Ms. Christy Lai Rikes Hill & Knowlton Limited

Tel: (852) 2520 2201 Fax: (852) 2520 2241

